
Fairnilee Div 2/3 Slalom - 5th May 2013
DIV 2 K1M Iss 13-10

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 39 Jake Sheffield J16 Bradford & Bingley C. C. 114 0 114 118 6 124 114 1000
2 20 Ben Kelly J12 Strathallan CC 116 6 122 118 0 118 118 966
3 43 Steven Menzies J16 Breadalbane CC 118 0 118 122 2 124 118 931
4 30 Callum Hay J14 Breadalbane CC 117 6 123 115 4 119 119 897
5 18 Robert Callingham M Windermere CC 120 2 122 129 10 139 122 862
6 107 Ian Hosie J18 Aberdeen KC 121 54 175 118 4 122 122 828
7 131 Alexander Fotheringham J16 Strathallan CC 119 4 123 127 6 133 123 793
8 55 Thomas Newman J14 Tyne Valley CC 124 52 176 118 6 124 124 759
9 86 Callum MacEachen J14 Breadalbane CC 126 2 128 124 8 132 128 724

10 73 Dan Hosie J14 Aberdeen KC 124 4 128 129 4 133 128 690
11 41 Craig Douglas M Aberdeen KC 126 2 128 132 4 136 128 655
12 79 Crispin Agar J18 Ninebanks CC 144 6 150 127 2 129 129 621
13 100 Harry Burton J14 Breadalbane CC 123 6 129 128 56 184 129 586
14 193 Vittorio Pezzaioli J10 Stirling CC 129 54 183 131 0 131 131 552
15 64 Daniel Hillon J16 Copeland CC 130 2 132 dns dns 132 517
16 37 Sergey Borovik S Stafford & Stone CC 129 54 183 131 4 135 135 483
17 138 Mathew McDiarmid J12 Breadalbane CC 138 2 140 134 2 136 136 448
18 74 Andrew Douglas J14 Aberdeen KC 136 2 138 129 8 137 137 414
19 88 Graham Turner M Tees Tigers 129 8 137 135 4 139 137 379
20 75 Daniel Bradley J16 Hexham CC 136 4 140 135 2 137 137 345
21 186 Ben Hosie J10 Aberdeen KC 135 2 137 137 6 143 137 310
22 150 Aaran Holmes J14 Breadalbane CC 135 54 189 131 6 137 137 276
23 85 Eamon Hastings M Bradford & Bingley CC 138 52 190 132 6 138 138 241
24 1103 Ewan Campbell J12 Stirling CC 133 6 139 134 54 188 139 207
25 132 Paul Ford Bradford & Bingley CC 138 104 242 136 6 142 142 172
26 198 Jake Smith J14 Copeland CC 137 6 143 dns dns 143 138
27 181 Jaden Cooney J14 Breadalbane CC 141 4 145 136 8 144 144 103
28 119 Ian Patterson M LCCC 160 6 166 144 4 148 148 69
29 161 Tom Whitton M Independent 178 52 230 186 8 194 194 34

DIV 2 K1W

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 18 Molly Agar J16 Ninebanks CC 135 4 139 147 6 153 139 1000
2 31 Frances Watkins M Windermere CC 145 0 145 139 4 143 143 889
3 29 Jenny Hammond M Ninebanks CC 160 10 170 155 4 159 159 778
4 33 Jasmine Lumsden J14 Breadalbane CC 162 0 162 175 2 177 162 667
5 75 Ellie Owens J14 Copeland CC 168 8 176 162 8 170 170 556
6 76 Catherine Jones S Stirling + Falkirk CC 190 2 192 170 4 174 174 444
7 32 Erin Turner J14 Tees Tigers 143 56 199 144 52 196 196 333
8 56 Emma Murray J14 Breadalbane CC 192 54 246 dns dns 246 222
9 72 Mairi Edwards J12 Breadalbane CC cap cap dns dns cap -

10 73 Katie McGregor J16 Aberdeen KC dns dns dns dns dns -
= 116 Emily Cameron J12 C R Cats dns dns dns dns dns -

DIV 2 C1M

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 9 Peter Linksted J14 CR Cats 132 0 132 128 0 128 128 1000
2 13 Steve Agar M Ninebanks CC 139 2 141 134 2 136 136 800
3 30 David Smith M Bradford & Bingley CC 147 8 155 143 52 195 155 600
4 18 Jeremy Rix M Bradford & Bingley CC 155 6 161 156 0 156 156 400
5 31 Caspian Rix J16 Bradford & Bingley CC 179 4 183 159 4 163 163 200
6 14 Jonathon Edwards J18 Tees Tigers dns dns dns dns dns -
= 32 Duncan Edwards J14 Breadalbane CC dns dns dns dns dns -

DIV 2 C1W

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 9 Alexandra Linksted J16 CR Cats 144 8 152 138 4 142 142 966
2 7 Laura Milne J14 CR Cats / Stirling 145 0 145 152 2 154 145 897
3 19 Chloe Glendenning U23 Green Star Canoe Club 151 0 151 144 2 146 146 897
4 14 Morna Campbell J16 CR Cats -
5 3 Poppy Croal J18 Forth CC -

DIV 2-3 C2

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 119 Waters / Macaleenan J16 C.R.Cats J16 124 8 132 128 10 138 132 1000

DIV 3 K1M

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 254 Paul Willett M Independent 138 8 146 130 2 132 132 1000
2 5 Pretam Gurung J14 Breadalbane CC 152 6 158 141 6 147 147 917
3 85 Cameron Brown J16 Aberdeen KC 139 54 193 148 2 150 150 833
4 93 Chris Banks S Stirling+Falkirk 158 58 216 148 6 154 154 750



5 60 Angus Hulbert J12 Breadalbane CC 157 6 163 155 2 157 157 667
6 58 Mark Fairbrass M Bradford & Bingley  CC 151 12 163 192 12 204 163 583
7 3 David Glendenning M Greenstar 161 6 167 153 12 165 165 500
8 44 Matthew Owens J12 Copeland CC 165 2 167 166 102 268 167 417
9 88 Iain McBride J12 Breadalbane CC 169 56 225 166 2 168 168 333

10 54 Jay Anderson J12 Breadalbane CC 154 54 208 158 50 208 208 250
11 133 Cameron MacCorquodale J14 Stirling + Falkirk CC 143 106 249 144 108 252 249 167
12 127 Alex Watkins J12 Windermere CC 176 106 282 178 108 286 282 83
13 181 James Harrison M Hexham CC dns dns dns -
= 198 Derek McGregor M Aberdeen KC dns dns dns -

DIV 3 K1W

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 25 Bryony Agar J12 Ninebanks CC 194 68 262 181 20 201 201 333
2 19 Breagh MacPherson J12 Breadalbane CC 142 104 246 cap cap 246 250
3 34 Katie Bainbridge J12 Tees Tigers 183 154 337 cap cap 337 83
4 31 Sarah Stubley S Stirling + Falkirk -
5 70 Abbie Harrison J12 Hexham CC -

DIV 3 C1M

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 25 William Fotheringham J14 Strathallan CC 161 58 219 181 8 189 189 333

DIV 3 C1W

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 5 Molly Agar J16 Ninebanks CC 192 8 200 193 10 203 200 500
2 8 Janet Peck S Aberdeen KC -

DIV 2-3 V

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 2 David Quinn V Independent M2 125 8 133 122 0 122 122 862

Scottish J14 Slalom Championships C1M

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better

1 9 Peter Linksted J14 CR Cats C1M 132 0 132 128 0 128 128
2 25 William Fotheringham J14 Strathallan CC C1M 161 58 219 181 8 189 189

Scottish J14 Slalom Championships C1W

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better

1 160 Leonne Glackin J14 C.R.Cats C1W 123 0 123 121 0 121 121
2 1114 Sophie Ogivie J14 C.R.Cats C1W 146 6 152 119 2 121 121
3 7 Laura Milne J14 CR Cats / Stirling C1W 145 0 145 152 2 154 145

Scottish J14 Slalom Championships K1M

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better

1 150 Jonny Dickson J12 C.R.Cats K1M 101 0 101 103 0 103 101
2 896 Peter Linksted J14 C.R.Cats K1M 111 0 111 114 2 116 111
3 20 Ben Kelly J12 Strathallan CC K1M 116 6 122 118 0 118 118
4 43 Steven Menzies J16 Breadalbane CC K1M 118 0 118 122 2 124 118
5 30 Callum Hay J14 Breadalbane CC K1M 117 6 123 115 4 119 119
6 9 Peter Linksted J14 CR Cats K1M 132 0 132 128 0 128 128
7 86 Callum MacEachen J14 Breadalbane CC K1M 126 2 128 124 8 132 128
8 73 Dan Hosie J14 Aberdeen KC K1M 124 4 128 129 4 133 128
9 100 Harry Burton J14 Breadalbane CC K1M 123 6 129 128 56 184 129

10 193 Vittorio Pezzaioli J10 Stirling CC K1M 129 54 183 131 0 131 131
11 138 Mathew McDiarmid J12 Breadalbane CC K1M 138 2 140 134 2 136 136
12 186 Ben Hosie J10 Aberdeen KC K1M 135 2 137 137 6 143 137
13 150 Aaran Holmes J14 Breadalbane CC K1M 135 54 189 131 6 137 137
14 74 Andrew Douglas J14 Aberdeen KC K1M 136 2 138 129 8 137 137
15 1103 Ewan Campbell J12 Stirling CC K1M 133 6 139 134 54 188 139
16 181 Jaden Cooney J14 Breadalbane CC K1M 141 4 145 136 8 144 144
17 5 Pretam Gurung J14 Breadalbane CC K1M 152 6 158 141 6 147 147
18 60 Angus Hulbert J12 Breadalbane CC K1M 157 6 163 155 2 157 157
19 88 Iain McBride J12 Breadalbane CC K1M 169 56 225 166 2 168 168
20 54 Jay Anderson J12 Breadalbane CC K1M 154 54 208 158 50 208 208
21 133 Cameron MacCorquodale J14 Stirling + Falkirk CC K1M 143 106 249 144 108 252 249

Scottish J14 Slalom Championships K1W

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better

1 7 Leonne Glackin J14 C.R.Cats K1W 113 4 117 112 2 114 114
2 35 Madelaine Jennings J14 Breadalbane K1W 114 0 114 117 2 119 114
3 112 Rebecca Ogilvie J14 C.R.Cats K1W 112 2 114 118 6 124 114
4 114 Sophie Ogivie J14 C.R.Cats K1M 113 4 117 113 2 115 115
5 33 Laura Milne J14 C.R.Cats / Stirling K1W 126 0 126 127 2 129 126



6 33 Jasmine Lumsden J14 Breadalbane CC K1W 162 0 162 175 2 177 162
7 19 Breagh MacPherson J12 Breadalbane CC K1W 142 104 246 cap cap 246
8 56 Emma Murray J14 Breadalbane CC K1W 192 54 246 dns dns 246

OFFICIALS

Pos RTC Bib Name Cat Club Cls
Run 1 
Time

Run 1 
Pen

Run 1 
Total

Run 2 
Time

Run 2 
Pen

Run 2 
Total Better Points

1 116 Rich Stalker J16 Copeland K1 112 2 114 123 2 125 114
2 132 Cas Rix J16 Bradford & Bingley C. C. K1 122 2 124 116 2 118 118
3 51 Ben Teasdale J16 Tees Tigers K1 122 0 122 117 2 119 119
4 124 Janine Dickie U23 Selkirk K1 116 6 122 119 2 121 121
5 126 Fraser Glasgow J16 Strathallan C1 125 6 131 123 6 129 129
6 159 Janet Peck M K1 133 6 139 dns dns 139
7 131 Jez Rix M Bradford & Bingley C. C. K1 157 2 159 dns dns 159


